YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1634 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

Weighted Sample

What do you think is the most important issue facing the country at
this time? Please write your answer in the box below.
[Respondents were shown an open text box and the answers below are
their results coded into specific categories]
Coronavirus
NHS / Health
Brexit
The environment / climate change
The economy
Immigration
Inequality / poverty
Crime
Other
Don't know

How much confidence, if any, do you have in the government to
handle the coronavirus outbreak?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL CONFIDENT
Very little confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

Thinking about the government's response to the coronavirus
outbreak so far, which of the following best reflects your view?
The government have overreacted, and done more than was necessary
The government have not responded fast enough, and should have done
more
The government have got the balance about right
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1|C2DE| London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
1634|554 | 405|147 | 606 647 794 840 | 178 ] 681 | 394 |381| 931 ] 703 | 196 549 355 394 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
55 | 65 49 52 55 61 49 61 33 55 58 64| 57 54 50 56 57 57 50
7 5 1 7 8 6 5 9 12 6 7 7 8 6 8 7 8 8 8
6 8 7 11 8 6 8 5 4 6 8 5 7 5 6 7 7 4 6
4 1 7 10 7 1 5 3 6 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 4
4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 4
2 3 1 0 0 4 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
2 0 5 0 3 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 6
1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
5 5 6 8 6 6 8 3 7 4 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 5 5
13 6 10 8 8 8 16 10 28 16 8 5 8 20 15 11 12 14 15
8 19 2 2 4 15 11 5 2 5 9 16 9 7 7 10 11 6 4
45 | 58 32 44 40 53 46 45 42 37 51 56| 45 45 40 46 44 48 45
53 | 77 34 46 44 68 57 50 4 42 60 72| 54 52 47 56 55 54 49
28 1 16 41 33 35 21 26 30 27 32 28 21| 29 28 32 28 30 23 31
12 3 19 12 15 6 10 13 15 17 8 41 11 12 15 10 9 14 17
40 | 19 60 45 50 27 36 43 42 49 36 25| 40 40 47 38 39 37 48
7 3 6 9 6 4 6 7 14 9 4 3 5 8 6 6 5 10 4
4 4 2 3 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 3 7 2 7
47 | 30 62 48 53 37 46 47 60 54 42 33| 46 48 55 44 41 50 47
391 61 26 38 34 52 40 38 21 30 45 58| 44 33 34 43 41 35 39
10 5 10 11 11 7 10 11 15 12 9 7 7 15 8 10 11 13 7

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WWW.yougoVv.co.uk




Sample Size: 1634 Adults in GB You GOV

Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | RESt OF | Midiands [\ o { Seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1634] 554 | 405 ] 147 | 606 647 794 840 | 178 ] 681 | 394 |381| 931 ] 703 | 196 549 355 394 141
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Thinking about Boris Johnson personally...
Do you think he is or is not up to the job of managing the coronavirus
outbreak?
Isuptothejob 39 | 75 14 20 25 62 42 36 21 30 47 54| 39 39 28 43 45 37 28
Isnotuptothejob 37 | 9 62 51 53 16 37 36 56 43 32 20| 39 33 50 33 29 36 54
Notsure 25 | 16 24 28 22 22 21 28 23 26 21 25| 22 28 22 25 26 27 18
Has the way Boris Johnson has responded to the coronavirus
outbreak so far been reassuring or not?
Has beenreassuring 36 | 66 14 19 23 55 39 32 18 25 43 55| 35 36 23 39 40 36 26
Has not been reassuring 44 | 18 70 57 60 26 41 46 57 51 40 28| 45 41 59 39 38 41 57
Notsure 21 | 16 16 25 17 19 20 22 26 24 17 17| 19 23 18 21 21 23 17
Has the way Boris Johnson has dealt with the coronavirus so far
changed your opinion of him, or has it made no difference?
Has improved my opinion of him 12 | 18 7 11 11 14 14 9 4 10 13 17| 13 10 7 13 14 9 11
Has damaged my opinion of him 6 5 7 5 5 7 7 6 10 8 5 3 6 7 7 5 7 8 5
Has made no difference — | had a positive opinion of Boris Jz:;;(;; 28 |60 s 9 11 50 o8 27 18 18 133 45| 26 30 17 32 30 29 15
Has made no difference — | had a negative opinion of Boris JZ:;\,S\,(;; 37 5 71 59 61 14 33 40 42 43 36 24| a2 30 50 33 31 33 59
Notsure 18 | 12 11 16 12 15 17 18 26 22 12 11| 14 23 18 17 18 21 9
Do you think the government are or are not being honest with the
public about the coronavirus?
Are being honest about the coronavirus 44 | 66 27 48 41 55 48 40 33 3 50 58| 49 37 35 48 42 41 48
Are not being honest about the coronavius 34 | 19 50 29 38 27 32 37 47 41 30 21| 33 37 42 32 34 34 35
Notsure 22 | 15 23 23 21 18 20 23 21 24 20 21| 19 26 23 19 24 25 17
Do you think the government and health authorities are or are not
providing enough information about the coronavirus?
Are providing enough information 52 | 71 39 61 50 62 54 49 40 43 61 63| 57 45 43 54 54 50 53
Are not providing enough information 36 | 23 49 32 40 30 33 40 48 41 31 28] 34 39 40 37 32 38 38
Don'tknow 12 | 7 12 7 10 9 13 11 12 16 8 9 9 16 17 9 14 12 9
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Which, if any, of the following places have you used to get
information about the Coronavirus? Please tick all that apply
Televisionorradio 54 | 66 47 59 54 60 55 53 35 44 62 73] 56 51 48 61 46 51 61
BBC website 42 | 36 50 60 57 32 45 40 46 46 44 31| 51 30 50 45 38 38 42
NHS websites or phonelines 34 | 29 41 46 42 28 31 36 36 40 34 20| 39 27 32 35 35 31 32
Social media 29 | 23 38 29 33 23 25 33 45 35 22 18| 30 28 35 27 25 30 36
Government websites 27 | 27 31 38 33 23 26 28 39 29 25 221 33 19 30 30 27 23 22
Word of mouth 24 | 19 26 31 26 20 23 25 37 30 18 14| 26 21 36 23 19 22 28
Local NHS services 16 | 14 19 20 19 15 12 19 16 18 16 12| 16 16 12 16 15 18 16
Other places 15 | 13 18 16 16 13 16 14 16 18 13 14| 18 12 19 17 12 14 17
None of these 7 8 5 5 4 11 8 7 6 7 8 8 5 10 4 7 12 5 9
Don't know 3 0 1 0 2 0 5 2 7 6 0 0 1 6 7 2 4 4 1
How worried, if at all, are you about contracting the coronavirus?
Veryworried 10 [ 11 11 6 9 10 8 12 8 11 11 10| 10 10 12 10 9 12 8
Fairly worried 35 | 35 38 33 38 34 34 36 31 32 35 42| 36 34 40 35 34 33 36
TOTAL WORRIED 45 | 46 49 39 a7 44 42 48 39 43 46 52| 46 44 52 45 43 45 44
Not very worried 40 | 41 40 51 41 41 40 40 44 39 40 38| 42 36 34 43 37 41 37
Not worried atall 11 | 13 8 8 9 13 13 9 8 13 12 8| 10 13 9 10 15 9 16
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 51 | 54 48 59 50 54 53 49 52 52 52 46| 52 49 43 53 52 50 53
Don't know 4 0 2 1 3 2 6 2 9 5 2 1 2 6 5 2 5 6 3
How likely do you think it is that you, yourself, could die as a result of
the coronavirus outbreak?
Extremely likely 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 0 2 2 5 2 3 1 2 2 3 1
Very likely 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 4
Fairly likely 12 | 11 13 8 10 12 12 11 9 6 12 23| 11 13 8 13 14 12 10
TOTAL LIKELY 16 | 16 16 12 14 18 17 16 12 9 16 32| 16 18 11 18 18 17 15
Fairly unlikely 30 | 32 32 31 34 29 29 31 22 28 36 30| 32 27 33 34 27 27 28
Very unlikely 18 | 17 24 23 23 16 18 18 21 21 15 13| 20 16 25 16 18 17 17
Extremely unlikely 21 | 19 19 26 21 20 21 21 31 26 19 9] 22 20 18 20 21 21 29
TOTAL UNLIKELY 69 | 68 75 80 78 65 68 70 74 75 70 52| 74 63 76 70 66 65 74
Don'tknow 15 | 14 10 8 9 18 15 14 14 15 13 16| 10 20 13 13 16 18 12
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And how likely do you think it is that somebody you know could die
as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?
Extremely likely 9 10 10 8 10 9 8 11 11 8 11 11 10 9 10 11 7 10 6
Very likely 12 | 11 14 15 15 10 11 13 11 12 15 9| 13 11 9 16 9 11 10
Fairly likely 26 | 28 28 27 26 26 28 23 21 22 30 31| 27 23 25 26 27 24 27
TOTAL LIKELY 47 | 49 52 50 51 45 47 47 43 42 56 51| 50 43 44 53 43 45 43
Fairly unlikely 22 | 20 24 32 25 21 22 21 27 24 18 18| 23 19 26 19 22 22 26
Veryunlikely 9 | 10 7 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 7 9 8 9 11 8 7 9 9
Extremely unlikely 5 6 3 2 3 6 5 5 2 6 4 5 4 6 5 4 7 4 6
TOTAL UNLIKELY 36 | 36 34 43 37 36 36 34 38 39 29 32| 35 34 42 31 36 35 41
Don'tknow 18 | 15 14 7 11 18 16 19 20 18 15 17| 14 22 13 16 20 20 16
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the NHS to handle the
coronavirus outbreak?
A lot of confidence 14 | 20 9 14 12 17 16 11 9 11 18 17| 14 14 9 16 16 12 12
A fair amount of confidence 53 | 58 51 53 52 55 50 55 51 50 54 57| 53 52 51 55 50 53 51
TOTAL LOT / FAIR AMOUNT OF CONFIDENCE 67 | 78 60 67 64 72 66 66 60 61 72 74| 67 66 60 71 66 65 63
Very little confidence 22 | 17 30 23 26 18 21 22 22 22 22 20| 23 19 26 18 24 21 24
No confidence atall 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 6 3 2 4 5 5 5 3 5 6
TOTAL VERY LITTLE / NO CONFIDENCE 27 | 20 35 28 30 22 25 27 27 28 25 22| 27 24 31 23 27 26 30
Don'tknow 8 3 5 5 6 5 9 7 13 10 4 4 6 10 9 6 7 10 8
It has been suggested that the NHS should re-employ retired medical
professionals to provide extra doctors and nurses during the
coronavirus outbreak. Do you think this would be a good or bad idea?
Agoodidea 59 | 71 50 57 53 70 61 58 48 54 65 68 60 59 54 63 61 54 63
Abadidea 21 | 16 28 22 26 17 18 23 21 24 18 16| 22 19 26 16 22 23 20
Don'tknow 20 | 13 22 22 21 13 21 20 31 22 17 16| 18 23 21 21 17 22 17
And would you be confident receiving treatment from a medical
professional who was no longer registered and had been brought
back out of retirement to help with the coronavirus outbreak?
Would have confidence inthem 65 | 74 59 63 61 72 68 62 52 60 71 72| 68 60 59 69 65 61 66
Would not have confidence inthem 15 | 11 17 15 17 12 14 16 22 17 11 11| 15 15 16 12 13 19 19
Don'tknow 20 | 15 24 22 22 15 18 22 25 23 18 17| 17 25 25 19 22 20 15
Have you personally called the NHS 111 line in regard to the
coronavirus?

Yes, | have 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 2
No, havenot 98 | 99 99 96 98 99 99 98 99 97 99 100] 99 98
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Do you think Parliament should continue to meet during the
coronavirus outbreak, or do you think it should be temporarily closed
down?
Should continue to meet 58 | 70 58 60 61 65 61 55 42 54 67 63| 61 54 56 61 57 54 59
Should be temporarily closed 24 | 19 23 20 23 21 23 25 28 26 19 21| 23 25 24 23 24 24 24
Notsure 18 | 11 19 20 16 15 16 20 29 19 14 16| 16 21 20 15 19 21 17
Would you support or oppose the government declaring a state of
emergency due to the coronavirus, giving the government the ability
to introduce short term emergency laws without the approval of
Parliament?
Support calling a state of emergency 52 | 63 44 41 a7 60 52 52 46 50 51 60| 50 55 49 53 52 54 51
Oppose calling a state of emergency 26 | 22 35 36 33 23 29 24 18 27 29 25| 30 21 28 27 26 23 31
Notsure 22 | 15 21 23 20 17 19 24 36 23 20 14| 20 24 24 20 23 23 17
In his budget this week, the Chancellor significantly increased
borrowing to boost the economy during the coronavirus outbreak. Do
you think this was the right or wrong thing to do?
The rightthingtodo 62 | 75 57 65 62 70 65 58 43 56 69 73| 63 59 58 64 63 60 60
The wrong thingtodo 11 7 15 12 12 10 13 10 11 14 12 5 11 11 9 11 11 12 15
Notsure 27 | 19 28 23 27 19 22 32 45 30 19 22| 25 29 34 25 27 28 25
Would you support or oppose the government taking the following
actions to help tackle the coronavirus outbreak?
Rationing the amount of food people are allowed to buy?
Support 63 | 69 61 61 63 64 56 71 62 60 64 69| 65 61 64 66 63 58 70
Oppose 25 | 24 26 27 26 26 32 18 24 27 26 21| 26 24 30 24 24 27 21
Don't know 11 7 12 12 10 9 12 11 14 12 10 10| 9 15 6 11 13 15 9
Cancelling any large events due to be attended by over 500 people?
Support 76 | 78 78 65 76 76 69 82 73 73 76 81| 76 76 80 76 71 76 82
Oppose 13 | 14 13 17 13 15 18 8 15 13 14 12| 14 11 11 13 16 12 8
Don't know 11 8 8 19 11 9 13 10 12 14 10 7 10 13 9 11 13 11 10
Testing all people arriving in the UK?
Support 83 | 89 76 81 76 89 80 86 81 81 82 89| 81 86 76 84 82 86 83
Oppose 8 6 13 11 14 6 11 6 9 9 10 5| 11 5 12 8 9 6 10
Don't know 9 5 11 8 11 5 9 8 10 9 9 6 8 9 12 8 9 8 7
Stopping all travel into the UK from other countries?
Support 58 | 66 45 43 43 68 53 62 51 58 57 61| 53 63 51 59 59 58 59
Oppose 24 | 17 31 41 36 14 28 19 30 25 23 18| 28 17 33 24 19 22 25
Don'tknow 19 | 17 25 16 22 18 19 19 19 17 20 21| 18 20 16 18 22 20 16
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Temporarily closing all schools?
Support
Oppose
Don't know
Postponing local elections that are scheduled in May?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Have you personally purchased more supplies than you otherwise
would have done because of the Coronavirus outbreak? (by this we
mean anything additional you have purchased specifically because of
the outbreak - not any supplies you may have put aside for other
reasons)
Yes, | have
No, | have not
Not sure

What supplies have you stockpiled because of the coronavirus?
Please tick all that apply.
[Asked only to those who said they had stockpiled supplies; n=264]
Tinned food
Pasta
Toilet roll
Medicines
Rice
Tissues
Hand sanitiser
Bottled water
Carbonated drinks
Other supplies
Not sure

Thinking about any planned holidays abroad you may have or have
had, which of the following best applies to you?
| have booked a holiday abroad and will probably go ahead with it
| have booked a holiday abroad, but do not expect to go ahead with it
| had booked a holiday abroad, but | have already cancelled it
| would probably otherwise have booked a holiday abroad, but | am no
longer doing so
| will probably still book a holiday abroad
| had never intended to book a holiday abroad anyway
None of these
Don't know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | RESt OF | Midiands [\ o { Seotiand
Dem South Wales
1634] 554 | 405 | 147| 606 | 647 | 794 | 840 | 178 | 681 | 394 |381] 931 | 703 | 196 | 549 | 355 | 394 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
46 |41 52 31| 46 43 | 45 46 | 50 50 42 40| 44 48| 53 43 42 47 51
32|30 27 43| 3¢ 35 | 33 32 |23 31 37 35|38 30| 24 35 36 31 30
2120 21 25| 20 22 | 22 22 |27 20 21 25| 22 22| 23 22 22 22 20
55|60 50 45| 54 59 | 54 57 | 43 54 58 61|55 55| 54 56 57 53 57
24 |25 28 20| 27 25 | 26 23 | 25 24 24 24| 25 23| 29 22 21 27 29
20|15 22 26| 19 16 | 20 20 |32 22 18 15| 19 22| 18 22 22 20 14
1417 11 15| 16 15 | 112 18 |11 15 14 16| 16 12| 16 14 13 14 18
83 |8 8 8| 83 83 | 85 8 |83 8 8 84| 8 8| 8 83 83 82 81
3|11 1 of 1 1 4 2 6 5 2 o1 6 3 3 4 3 1
60 |57 58 74| 62 59 | 58 61 |52 59 71 54| 58 63| 59 57 60 60 69
41|40 39 54| 45 37 | 43 39 |43 42 46 33| 45 34| 43 42 34 39 46
40|41 40 29| 41 43 | 45 38 |30 39 47 41| 38 44| 38 47 34 38 42
34|32 48 43| 42 33 | 29 36 |10 37 42 28|37 28| 14 38 37 40 24
31|20 37 34| 31 30 | 38 27 |27 28 42 27|31 31| 37 34 21 29 37
20|22 20 17| 20 22 | 24 18 |16 15 24 26| 19 23| 22 19 12 27 18
19|20 20 12| 15 22 | 25 16 |46 20 16 12| 15 26| 14 20 16 27 11
1115 9 7 9 13 7 13|15 12 100 9|12 8| 10 12 7 11 10
714 6 a4 7 7 12 4 |16 8 7 2|5 11| s 6 3 9 10
34|37 37 26| 30 33 | 3 32 |24 30 35 41|37 28| 41 30 35 40 22
5|13 2 5| 4 5 3 6 |5 6 3 4|5 s 8 3 3 6 7
23|27 18 19| 22 24 | 22 23 | 23 22 24 22|25 20| 21 24 18 28 18
6 |4 10 7| 8 3 5 6 7 6 6 4| 7 4 8 6 6 3 8
212 1 3| 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 a2 2 2 2 4 3 2
9 |lo9 11 12| 11 8 8 10|10 100 9 7|12 6| 12 8 8 10 7
716 8 14| o9 6 8 6 |9 9o 7 3|ls s5| 11 6 7 6 7
38|42 37 38| 38 44 | 36 40 | 28 36 37 49| 34 44| 30 39 44 35 45
2|8 11 5| 8 11 | 14 9 |14 12 12 8|10 14| 13 11 10 14 9
3|2 3 2| 3 2 3 3 7 3 3 2|2 a4 4 4 3 2 4
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Imagine you needed to self-isolate because you had or might have the
coronavirus...

Do you think you would or would not be able to cope financially if you
needed to self-isolate?

Would be able to

Would not be able to

Don't know

Do you think you would or would not still be able to work remotely if
you needed to self-isolate, but did not have symptoms?

Would be able to

Would not be able to

Don't know

Not applicable - | am not currently in work

If you did need to self-isolate, what do you think you are most likely to
do to pass the time?

Watch television

Continue to work from home

Read books

Gardening

DIY

Take up a hobby

Have sex

Board games

Something else

Don't know

How worried, if at all, are you that the coronavirus outbreak may
prevent you being able to get childcare for your children (whether that
is professional childcare, or help with childcare from relatives or
friends)?
[Asked only to those with children in their household; n=463]
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not sure
Not applicable - | don't use any childcare

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | RESt OF | Midiands [\ o { Seotiand
Dem South Wales
1634] 554 | 405 | 147| 606 | 647 | 794 | 840 | 178 | 681 | 394 |381] 931 | 703 | 196 | 549 | 355 | 394 | 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
71|80 70 8| 77 74 | 70 72 |54 61 75 91| 79 60| 67 74 68 68 78
1915 21 12| 15 18| 20 19 |20 26 17 5|14 26| 22 18 21 20 13
10|ls5 9 8| s 8 11 10 |17 13 8 4| 8 1| 1 8 11 12 10
29|25 3 38| 39 21 | 33 26 |38 41 27 7|3 16| 4 30 26 24 34
31|20 32 21| 30 34 | 33 30 |33 39 40 8|26 38| 22 31 34 34 31
6|2 5 5| 5 4 8 4 6 8 5 2|3 9of 11 4 7 6 4
34|43 27 35| 27 41 | 27 40 |27 11 28 83|31 36| 26 35 34 36 31
32|36 30 28| 28 38 | 33 32 |34 20 34 35|30 36| 20 34 32 32 31
17|13 21 24| 25 11 | 17 16 |18 24 17 3|23 8| 19 18 15 13 22
17|19 17 16| 17 19 | 13 21 |10 13 19 28|18 16| 19 18 17 16 16
6|8 4 6| 6 7 4 7 lo 2 8 1217 a 3 7 6 5 4
415 3 6| 3 4 5 3 |3 4 4 4|3 s 4 3 4 3 6
3|13 6 3| 3 3 3 4 |9 1 3 4|3 a 1 3 5 4 2
3|14 2 2| 3 3 5 2 |3 5 2 2|3 3 7 2 3 3 2
11 2 ol 1 0 1 1 1 01 1 1|1 1 2 0 1 1 2
108 9 12| 10 9 11 9 |12 12 9 7|9 1| 7 9 9 13 9
714 6 3| 5 5 8 7 9 11 3 4|3 13| 9 6 8 9 6
6|4 7 8| 7 5 7 5 o 9 1 o|lse & 5 7 10 4 2
14|13 18 13| 18 13| 15 14 |9 18 8 o115 13| 18 9 19 17 8
20|17 25 21| 25 18| 2 19| 9 27 9 o221 19| 23 16 29 21 10
14|14 16 25| 23 12 | 15 13 |0 18 13 ol 15 13| 15 13 7 19 19
1518 20 12| 18 18| 15 16 |9 17 14 7|18 12| 8 16 13 16 24
29|32 3 37| 40 30 | 30 20| 9 3 27 7|33 25| 23 29 20 35 43
3|1 1 a4l 2 5 4 3 |4 4 o 7|1 s 0 5 4 2 5
47|49 37 39| 32 47 | 44 a9 |78 34 64 87| 44 50| 54 49 48 41 43
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